TAXABLE VALUE REPORT OCTOBER 2011

TAXING AUTHORITY
COCONUT CREEK
COOPER CITY
CORAL SPRINGS
DANIA BEACH
DAVIE

DEERFIELD BEACH
FORT LAUDERDALE
HALLANDALE BEACH
HILLSBORO BEACH
HOLLYWOOD

LAUD. BY THE SEA
LAUDERDALE LAKES
LAUDERHILL

LAZY LAKE
LIGHTHOUSE POINT
MARGATE
MIRAMAR

NORTH LAUDERDALE
OAKLAND PARK
PARKLAND
PEMBROKE PARK
PEMBROKE PINES
PLANTATION
POMPANO BEACH
POMPANO BEACH EMS
SEA RANCH LAKES
SUNRISE
SOUTHWEST RANCHES
TAMARAC

WEST PARK
WESTON

WILTON MANORS

UNINCORPORATED
COUNTY FIRE

FORT LAUD. DDA

N. BROWARD HOSPITAL

S. BROWARD HOSPITAL
HILLSBORO INLET

WATER MANAGEMENT 2
CENTRAL BROWARD
COCOMAR

TINDALL HAMMOCK
WATER MANAGEMENT 3
WATER MANAGEMENT 4A
WATER MANAGEMENT 4B
WATER MANAGEMENT 4C
COUNTY STREET LIGHT
THREE ISLANDS

SUNRISE KEY

TAX DIST #1 SAWGRASS
GOLDEN ISLES
PLANTATION GATEWAY 7
PLANTATION MIDTOWN

LAUDERHILL WINDERMERE/TREE GARDENS SAFE NEIGHBORHOOD

LAUDERHILL HABITAT SAFE NEIGHBORHOOD

LAUDERHILL ISLES OF INVERRARY SAFE NEIGHBORHOOD
LAUDERHILL MANORS OF INVERRARY SAFE NEIGHBORHOOD

FLA INLAND NAV.
CHILDREN'S SERVICES
SFWMD - DISTRICT
SFWMD - BASIN
SFWMD - EVERGLADES
SCHOOL BOARD

COUNTY COMMISSION

Final Real Property
Taxable Value

2,494,848,050
1,854,279,920
7,122,690,850
2,115,738,200
6,239,807,310
4,487,046,290
22,477,073,240
3,425,962,100
953,235,400
9,521,949,480
1,718,485,760
734,742,690
1,673,931,170
5,518,840
1,629,693,910
1,859,496,810
6,236,613,350
901,786,170
2,025,449,130
2,893,431,250
480,666,490
8,113,226,490
6,269,298,260
8,229,048,060
8,229,048,060
155,637,810
4,486,695,850
1,046,556,990
2,342,300,110
355,796,010
6,203,377,990
827,325,050

371,969,390
371,969,390

1,160,000,500
83,233,818,910
36,684,383,190
11,817,940,820
2,648,692,490
2,936,262,270
2,697,060,140
208,330,490
1,550,298,590
445,366,500
566,157,180
1,356,019,110
244,692,600
405,846,180
74,281,470
615,847,430
198,896,330
209,851,720
1,003,869,480
9,133,680
4,871,790
3,329,270
12,807,400
119,918,202,100
119,918,202,100
119,918,202,100
119,918,202,100
119,918,202,100
128,612,412,530

119,354,524,810

Final Centrally
Assessed
Taxable Value

2,270,126
3,260,856
11,208,688
983,690
3,095,600

2,120,648

696,505

6,870,284
6,870,284

389,994

2,645,863
2,645,863

399,105
24,520,944
9,021,310
4,983,501
1,755,209

1,212,737
261,568
174,378
546,921

33,542,254
33,542,254
33,542,254
33,542,254
33,542,254
33,876,101

33,542,254

Final TPP Taxable
Value
118,715,667
43,754,041
249,619,584
468,175,263
277,541,836
351,768,925
1,002,359,393
106,595,942
4,476,776
581,914,415
12,442,799
64,713,370
87,163,191
20,665
19,101,959
129,494,187
342,435,197
52,204,712
95,350,869
27,545,269
66,346,710
341,273,477
380,337,846
532,006,391
532,006,391
1,846,608
368,876,541
42,689,712
154,695,006
14,840,987
140,920,902
25,729,403

376,386,060
376,386,060

137,494,541
4,383,001,295
2,098,342,408

275,749,467

58,539,499

132,543,935
36,059,432
35,004,007

130,655,283

80,294,812

6,481,343,703
6,481,343,703
6,481,343,703
6,481,343,703
6,481,343,703
6,481,343,703

6,481,343,703

Final Total
Taxable

2,613,563,717
1,898,033,961
7,372,310,434
2,586,183,589
6,517,349,146
4,842,076,071
23,490,641,321
3,533,541,732
957,712,176
10,106,959,495
1,730,928,559
799,456,060
1,761,094,361
5,539,505
1,648,795,869
1,988,990,997
6,579,048,547
953,990,882
2,122,920,647
2,920,976,519
547,709,705
8,454,499,967
6,649,636,106
8,767,924,735
8,767,924,735
157,484,418
4,855,572,391
1,089,246,702
2,496,995,116
370,636,997
6,344,298,892
853,444,447

751,001,313
751,001,313

1,297,894,146
87,641,341,149
38,791,746,908
11,822,924,321
2,926,197,166
2,936,262,270
2,755,599,639
208,330,490
1,684,055,262
481,687,500
601,335,565
1,487,221,314
244,692,600
405,846,180
74,281,470
615,847,430
198,896,330
209,851,720
1,084,164,292
9,133,680
4,871,790
3,329,270
12,807,400
126,433,088,057
126,433,088,057
126,433,088,057
126,433,088,057
126,433,088,057
135,127,632,334

125,869,410,767

Percentage
change from
July 1st

-0.30%
-0.37%
-0.41%

0.33%
-0.84%
-0.48%
-0.54%
-0.44%

0.35%
-0.36%
-0.18%
-0.73%
-0.53%
-0.76%
-0.28%
-0.65%
-0.22%
-0.26%
-0.61%
-0.26%

0.28%
-0.38%
-0.41%
-0.52%
-0.52%
-0.66%
-0.60%
-0.61%
-0.52%

0.10%
-0.31%
-0.31%

-1.00%
-1.00%

-0.37%
-0.78%

0.43%
-0.43%
-0.04%
-0.19%

0.13%
-8.24%

0.08%
-0.27%

0.25%

0.03%
-0.17%
-0.04%
-0.27%
-0.05%
-0.22%
-1.16%
-0.34%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%
-0.29%
-0.41%
-0.41%
-0.41%
-0.41%
-0.41%
-0.36%

-0.43%
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