TAXABLE VALUE REPORT OCTOBER 2011

		Final Centrally			Percentage
	Final Real Property	Assessed	Final TPP Taxable	Final Total	change from
TAXING AUTHORITY COCONUT CREEK	Taxable Value 2,494,848,050	Taxable Value	Value 118,715,667	Taxable 2,613,563,717	July 1st -0.30%
COOPER CITY	1,854,279,920	_	43,754,041	1,898,033,961	-0.37%
CORAL SPRINGS	7,122,690,850	-	249,619,584	7,372,310,434	-0.41%
DANIA BEACH	2,115,738,200	2,270,126	468,175,263	2,586,183,589	0.33%
DAVIE	6,239,807,310	-	277,541,836	6,517,349,146	-0.84%
DEERFIELD BEACH	4,487,046,290	3,260,856	351,768,925	4,842,076,071	-0.48%
FORT LAUDERDALE HALLANDALE BEACH	22,477,073,240 3,425,962,100	11,208,688 983,690	1,002,359,393 106,595,942	23,490,641,321 3,533,541,732	-0.54% -0.44%
HILLSBORO BEACH	953,235,400		4,476,776	957,712,176	0.35%
HOLLYWOOD	9,521,949,480	3,095,600	581,914,415	10,106,959,495	-0.36%
LAUD. BY THE SEA	1,718,485,760	-	12,442,799	1,730,928,559	-0.18%
LAUDERDALE LAKES	734,742,690	-	64,713,370	799,456,060	-0.73%
LAUDERHILL	1,673,931,170	-	87,163,191	1,761,094,361	-0.53%
	5,518,840	-	20,665	5,539,505	-0.76%
LIGHTHOUSE POINT MARGATE	1,629,693,910 1,859,496,810	-	19,101,959 129,494,187	1,648,795,869 1,988,990,997	-0.28% -0.65%
MIRAMAR	6,236,613,350	-	342,435,197	6,579,048,547	-0.22%
NORTH LAUDERDALE	901,786,170	-	52,204,712	953,990,882	-0.26%
OAKLAND PARK	2,025,449,130	2,120,648	95,350,869	2,122,920,647	-0.61%
PARKLAND	2,893,431,250	-	27,545,269	2,920,976,519	-0.26%
	480,666,490	696,505	66,346,710	547,709,705	0.28%
PEMBROKE PINES PLANTATION	8,113,226,490 6,269,298,260	-	341,273,477 380,337,846	8,454,499,967 6,649,636,106	-0.38% -0.41%
POMPANO BEACH	8,229,048,060	- 6,870,284	532,006,391	8,767,924,735	-0.41%
POMPANO BEACH EMS	8,229,048,060	6,870,284	532,006,391	8,767,924,735	-0.52%
SEA RANCH LAKES	155,637,810	-	1,846,608	157,484,418	-0.66%
SUNRISE	4,486,695,850	-	368,876,541	4,855,572,391	-0.60%
SOUTHWEST RANCHES	1,046,556,990	-	42,689,712	1,089,246,702	-0.61%
TAMARAC WEST PARK	2,342,300,110	-	154,695,006	2,496,995,116	-0.52%
WESTPARK	355,796,010 6,203,377,990	-	14,840,987 140,920,902	370,636,997 6,344,298,892	0.10% -0.31%
WILTON MANORS	827,325,050	389,994	25,729,403	853,444,447	-0.31%
UNINCORPORATED COUNTY FIRE	371,969,390 371,969,390	2,645,863 2,645,863	376,386,060 376,386,060	751,001,313 751,001,313	-1.00% -1.00%
CONTINUE	371,909,390	2,043,803	370,380,000	/31,001,313	-1.00%
FORT LAUD. DDA	1,160,000,500	399,105	137,494,541	1,297,894,146	-0.37%
N. BROWARD HOSPITAL	83,233,818,910	24,520,944	4,383,001,295	87,641,341,149	-0.78%
S. BROWARD HOSPITAL	36,684,383,190	9,021,310	2,098,342,408	38,791,746,908	0.43%
HILLSBORO INLET	11,817,940,820	4,983,501		11,822,924,321	-0.43%
WATER MANAGEMENT 2 CENTRAL BROWARD	2,648,692,490 2,936,262,270	1,755,209	275,749,467	2,926,197,166 2,936,262,270	-0.04% -0.19%
COCOMAR	2,697,060,140	_	58,539,499	2,755,599,639	0.13%
TINDALL HAMMOCK	208,330,490			208,330,490	-8.24%
WATER MANAGEMENT 3	1,550,298,590	1,212,737	132,543,935	1,684,055,262	0.08%
WATER MANAGEMENT 4A	445,366,500	261,568	36,059,432	481,687,500	-0.27%
WATER MANAGEMENT 4B	566,157,180	174,378	35,004,007	601,335,565	0.25%
WATER MANAGEMENT 4C COUNTY STREET LIGHT	1,356,019,110 244,692,600	546,921	130,655,283	1,487,221,314 244,692,600	0.03% -0.17%
THREE ISLANDS	405,846,180	-		405,846,180	-0.17%
SUNRISE KEY	74,281,470	-		74,281,470	-0.27%
TAX DIST #1 SAWGRASS	615,847,430	-		615,847,430	-0.05%
GOLDEN ISLES	198,896,330	-		198,896,330	-0.22%
PLANTATION GATEWAY 7	209,851,720	-		209,851,720	-1.16%
PLANTATION MIDTOWN LAUDERHILL WINDERMERE/TREE GARDENS SAFE NEIGHBORHOOD	1,003,869,480	-	80,294,812	1,084,164,292	-0.34% 0.00%
LAUDERHILL WINDERMERE/TREE GARDENS SAFE NEIGHBORHOOD	9,133,680 4,871,790	-		9,133,680 4,871,790	0.00%
LAUDERHILL ISLES OF INVERRARY SAFE NEIGHBORHOOD	3,329,270	-		3,329,270	0.00%
LAUDERHILL MANORS OF INVERRARY SAFE NEIGHBORHOOD	12,807,400	-		12,807,400	-0.29%
FLA INLAND NAV.	119,918,202,100	33,542,254	6,481,343,703	126,433,088,057	-0.41%
CHILDREN'S SERVICES	119,918,202,100	33,542,254	6,481,343,703	126,433,088,057	-0.41%
SFWMD - DISTRICT	119,918,202,100	33,542,254	6,481,343,703	126,433,088,057	-0.41%
SFWMD - BASIN SFWMD - EVERGLADES	119,918,202,100 119,918,202,100	33,542,254 33,542,254	6,481,343,703 6,481,343,703	126,433,088,057 126,433,088,057	-0.41% -0.41%
SCHOOL BOARD	128,612,412,530	33,876,101	6,481,343,703	135,127,632,334	-0.41%
COUNTY COMMISSION	119,354,524,810	33,542,254	6,481,343,703	125,869,410,767	-0.43%